

## Pledge submitted by the National Human Rights Commission of Mongolia to the Human Rights 75 Secretariat December 2023

Original language of submission: English Type of pledge: Single (by one state/actor) Pledging entity: National Human Rights Commission of Mongolia Location: Mongolia

**PLEDGE NUMBER 1:** National Human Rights Commission of Mongolia is making this pledge to make advance in the implementation of groups at risks of being left behind such as children and adolescents, rural poor and herders, ethnic minorities, unemployed and unskilled youth, women and girls, people with disabilities, older persons, urban poor and internal migrants, sexual minorities, victims of trafficking of human, advocate for the human rights-oriented budgeting based on its own Strategic Plan 2022-2026, Vision-2050, national development policy document of Mongolia, and the pledge made by the Government of Mongolia.

Expected deadline within which pledge will be realised: Dec 10, 2033